
SUMMIT COUNTY

TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED
Years Value Change
1993 $465,126,210
1994 $484,137,290 4.1%
1995 $550,806,370 13.8%
1996 $570,246,670 3.5%
1997 $661,710,290 16.0%
1998 $714,602,330 8.0%
1999 $901,662,140 26.2%
2000 $947,080,570 5.0%
2001 $1,171,283,001 23.7%
2002 $1,199,732,402 2.4%
2003 $1,200,409,980 0.1%
2004 $1,199,105,984 -0.1%
2005 $1,286,185,409 7.3%
2006 $1,274,471,533 -0.9%

TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED FOR 2006
Class Value Percentage of total
Residential $775,173,872 60.8%
Commercial $278,458,970 21.8%
Industrial $7,730,493 0.6%
Vacant $184,689,151 14.5%
Agricultural $1,028,537 0.1%
Nat. Resources $1,204,610 0.1%
Prod. Mines $0 0.0%
Oil and Gas $0 0.0%
State Assessed $26,185,900 2.1%
Total: $1,274,471,533 100.0%
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SUMMIT COUNTY

RESIDENTIAL ACTUAL
Years Value Change
1993 $1,868,060,264
1994 $1,969,933,593 5.5%
1995 $2,680,831,757 36.1%
1996 $2,880,958,398 7.5%
1997 $3,611,732,649 25.4%
1998 $3,952,531,211 9.4%
1999 $5,093,602,053 28.9%
2000 $5,484,829,261 7.7%
2001 $7,221,235,333 31.7%
2002 $7,607,362,306 5.3%
2003 $8,404,811,055 10.5%
2004 $8,627,643,254 2.7%
2005 $9,428,857,299 9.3%
2006 $9,738,365,226 3.3%

RESIDENTIAL ASSESSED

Years Value Change
1993 $240,232,550
1994 $253,333,460 5.5%
1995 $277,734,170 9.6%
1996 $298,467,290 7.5%
1997 $351,782,760 17.9%
1998 $384,976,540 9.4%
1999 $496,116,840 28.9%
2000 $534,222,370 7.7%
2001 $660,743,033 23.7%
2002 $696,073,651 5.3%
2003 $669,022,960 -3.9%
2004 $686,760,403 2.7%
2005 $750,537,041 9.3%
2006 $775,173,872 3.3%

COMMERCIAL ASSESSED

Years Value Change
1993 $134,962,770
1994 $138,111,470 2.3%
1995 $159,003,510 15.1%
1996 $161,677,010 1.7%
1997 $172,979,720 7.0%
1998 $196,362,670 13.5%
1999 $234,287,950 19.3%
2000 $237,901,210 1.5%
2001 $274,590,967 15.4%
2002 $278,782,049 1.5%
2003 $287,812,090 3.2%
2004 $279,701,862 -2.8%
2005 $292,974,876 4.7%
2006 $278,458,970 -5.0%
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SUMMIT COUNTY

INDUSTRIAL ASSESSED
Years Value Change
1993 $5,909,710
1994 $6,248,270 5.7%
1995 $5,967,850 -4.5%
1996 $6,198,160 3.9%
1997 $7,668,450 23.7%
1998 $7,726,670 0.8%
1999 $7,406,950 -4.1%
2000 $7,413,630 0.1%
2001 $6,760,099 -8.8%
2002 $6,746,929 -0.2%
2003 $6,466,780 -4.2%
2004 $6,452,714 -0.2%
2005 $7,649,500 18.5%
2006 $7,730,493 1.1%

VACANT  ASSESSED

Years Value Change
1993 $65,667,430
1994 $66,655,060 1.5%
1995 $88,359,160 32.6%
1996 $82,317,270 -6.8%
1997 $106,406,560 29.3%
1998 $102,381,930 -3.8%
1999 $138,547,860 35.3%
2000 $140,292,740 1.3%
2001 $200,726,654 43.1%
2002 $187,330,090 -6.7%
2003 $205,976,050 10.0%
2004 $195,882,051 -4.9%
2005 $204,555,892 4.4%
2006 $184,689,151 -9.7%

AGRICULTURAL ASSESSED

Years Value Change
1993 $456,090
1994 $483,070 5.9%
1995 $489,390 1.3%
1996 $529,130 8.1%
1997 $694,310 31.2%
1998 $642,150 -7.5%
1999 $648,430 1.0%
2000 $675,200 4.1%
2001 $903,783 33.9%
2002 $919,202 1.7%
2003 $778,010 -15.4%
2004 $842,503 8.3%
2005 $1,167,772 38.6%
2006 $1,028,537 -11.9%
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SUMMIT COUNTY

NATURAL RESOURCES
Years Value Change
1993 $857,260
1994 $858,960 0.2%
1995 $1,114,990 29.8%
1996 $1,106,500 -0.8%
1997 $1,152,390 4.1%
1998 $1,058,170 -8.2%
1999 $1,500,010 41.8%
2000 $1,553,720 3.6%
2001 $1,257,665 -19.1%
2002 $1,145,181 -8.9%
2003 $1,200,290 4.8%
2004 $1,132,651 -5.6%
2005 $1,398,528 23.5%
2006 $1,204,610 -13.9%

PRODUCING MINES

Years Value Change
1993 $0
1994 $0 0.0%
1995 $0 0.0%
1996 $0 0.0%
1997 $0 0.0%
1998 $0 0.0%
1999 $0 0.0%
2000 $0 0.0%
2001 $0 0.0%
2002 $0 0.0%
2003 $0 0.0%
2004 $0 0.0%
2005 $0 0.0%
2006 $0 0.0%

OIL AND GAS

Years Value Change
1993 $0
1994 $0 0.0%
1995 $0 0.0%
1996 $0 0.0%
1997 $0 0.0%
1998 $0 0.0%
1999 $0 0.0%
2000 $0 0.0%
2001 $0 0.0%
2002 $0 0.0%
2003 $0 0.0%
2004 $0 0.0%
2005 $0 0.0%
2006 $0 0.0%

NATURAL RESOURCES

$0

$0

$0

$1

$1

$1

$1

$1

$2

$2

1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006

M
ill

io
ns

PRODUCING MINES

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006

M
ill

io
ns

OIL AND GAS

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006

M
ill

io
ns

Colorado Division of Property Taxation, June 2007 Page 364



SUMMIT COUNTY

STATE ASSESSED
Years Value Change
1993 $17,040,400
1994 $18,447,000 8.3%
1995 $18,137,300 -1.7%
1996 $19,951,310 10.0%
1997 $21,026,100 5.4%
1998 $21,454,200 2.0%
1999 $23,154,100 7.9%
2000 $25,021,700 8.1%
2001 $26,300,800 5.1%
2002 $28,735,300 9.3%
2003 $29,153,800 1.5%
2004 $28,333,800 -2.8%
2005 $27,901,800 -1.5%
2006 $26,185,900 -6.1%

STATE ASSESSED PERSONAL PROPERTY
Years Value % of Total Value
1993 $15,448,040 3.3%
1994 $17,045,310 3.5%
1995 $16,733,160 3.0%
1996 $18,296,130 3.2%
1997 $19,872,060 3.0%
1998 $19,761,000 2.8%
1999 $21,766,960 2.4%
2000 $23,468,020 2.5%
2001 $24,754,861 2.1%
2002 $26,899,559 2.2%
2003 $27,349,190 2.3%
2004 $26,626,241 2.2%
2005 $26,202,140 2.0%
2006 $24,629,514 1.9%

TOTAL PERSONAL PROPERTY
Years Value % of Total Value
1993 $48,355,550 10.4%
1994 $52,515,980 10.8%
1995 $56,760,080 10.3%
1996 $57,402,210 10.1%
1997 $59,237,120 9.0%
1998 $69,585,530 9.7%
1999 $82,201,650 9.1%
2000 $84,688,110 8.9%
2001 $86,415,012 7.4%
2002 $88,079,311 7.3%
2003 $91,042,130 7.6%
2004 $84,998,069 7.1%
2005 $81,725,614 6.4%
2006 $78,875,944 6.2%

STATE ASSESSED
REAL AND PERSONAL

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

$30

$35

1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006

M
ill

io
ns

STATE ASSESSED
PERSONAL PROPERTY ONLY

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

$30

1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006

M
ill

io
ns

PERSONAL PROPERTY
INCLUDING STATE ASSESSED

$0
$10
$20
$30
$40
$50
$60
$70
$80
$90

$100

1994 1996 1998 2000 2002 2004 2006

M
ill

io
ns

Colorado Division of Property Taxation, June 2007 Page 365



Colorado Division of Property Taxation, June 2007 Page 366


